TI102R/09/en
51006322
Technical information
CE4
Automatic Measurement Station
With integrated water sampler for continuous monitoring of
online parameters in liquid media
Application areas

C Basic model, V2A, cable entry and hose connection from the
right
CE4- ⇐ Order code
CE4 measurement station documentation
Documentation language
A Documentation language: German
B Documentation language: English
C Documentation language: French
Documentation quantity
1 Documentation 1 set
2 Documentation 2 sets
3 Documentation 3 sets
4 Documentation 4 sets
9 Others
Model
A Standard documentation
CE4DOKU- A ⇐ Order code
CE4
Endress+Hauser 15
Accessories
ASP Station 2000 water sampler accessories
Order code Accessory
RPS20A-BA  Bottle 1 l PE incl. lid
RPS20A-BB  Bottle 2 l glass incl. lid
RPS20A-B3 Composite container PE 30 l
RPS20A-B6 Composite container PE 60 l
RPS20A-FB  Bottle tray 6x3 l PE  with bottles
RPS20A-FC  Bottle tray 12x1 l PE  with bottles
RPS20A-FD  Bottle tray 6x2 l glass with bottles
RPS20A-FE  Bottle tray 12x1 l glass  with bottles
RPS20A-FF  Bottle tray 2x12 l PE  with bottles
RPS20A-PA PROFIBUS® DP slave module for DIN rail mounting from unit software version ≥ V4.10, 7
programme version
RPS20A-SF Retrofitting kit for capacitive medium detection from unit software ≥ V2.03
RPS20A-SG Retrofit kit for flow through armature without base and base cover
RPS20A-VA Distribution system incl. tap, tap drive, frame for distribution pan
RPS20A-VK Interface cable for PC with ReadWin® 2000 PC software, stereo jack
50041303 1 l bottle, white glass with lid
50035320 Lid for 1 l  Bottle, PE
50088586 3 l bottle PE incl. lid
51002312 12 l bottle PE incl. lid
51000416 20 l bottle PE incl. lid
50089636 Distribution pan 6 way for 12 bottle distribution
50089637 Distribution pan 12 way for 24 bottle distribution
50090886 Hinged submersion holder
50079731 Suction filter complete
50079739 Hose weight L = 400 mm V2A
UE-SDH Hose weight L = 500 mm V2A (for 16 mm suction hose)
51001074 Suction hose NBR black rubber, internal diameter 13 mm, length 3 m
51001075 Suction hose NBR black rubber, internal diameter 13 mm, length 5 m
51001076 Suction hose NBR black rubber, internal diameter 13 mm, length 10 m
50076633 Suction hose NBR rubber, internal diameter 16 mm, sold by the metre
50031904 Suction hose PVC, internal diameter 19 mm, sold by the metre
RPS20X-DH Glass dosing chamber with fixings (350 ml)
CE4
16 Endress+Hauser
ASP Station 2000 water sampler software retro-fit
Measurement station suction accessories
Additional documentation
Brochure Field of activities ’Water samplers and Measurement stations (FA013C/09/en)
Operating instructions CE4 measurement station (BA160R/09/en)
Operating instructions ASP Station 2000 (BA080R/09/c4)
Technical Information:
ASP Station 2000 (TI059R/09/en)
Visual Data Manager Memograph (TI054R/09/en)
Paperless recorder Ecograph (TI075R/09/en)
Transmitter Liquisys M (TI194C/07/en)
Software retrofit (programme, operating language)
Software
B 7 programmes
Language
A German
B English
C French
D Italian
E Spanish
F Dutch
G Danisch
K Czech
P Polish
RPS20A1- B ⇐ Order code
Order code Accessory
51006353 Inflow PVC hose, internal diameter 25 mm, sold by the metre
51006362 Hose weight for 25 mm internal diameter suction hose for the CE4 measurement station
50031919 Outlet soft PVC hose, 32x5 (internal) webbed, sold by the metre